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ansas

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Laura Kelly, Governor

Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

March March Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2024 2023 2024 2023

4,066,195.40 3,885,455.27 31,799,590.07 32,467,709.82
332,356.11 445,613.30 3,782,424.99 4,010,867.17
2,951.58 5,244.07 7,346.86 13,368.44
4,401,503.09 4,336,312.64 35,589,361.92 36,491,945.43
968,330.68 953,988.78 7,829,659.62 8,028,227.99
132,045.09 130,089.38 1,067,680.86 1,094,758.36
88,030.06 86,726.25 711,787.24 729,838.91
3,213,097.26 3,165,508.23 25,980,234.20 26,639,120.16

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

March
2024

13,110,470.32

March
2023

12,929,083.08

Fiscal YTD
2024

101,273,197.33

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2023

102,310,464.80

2,184,228.85 1,927,169.05 17,924,863.50 19,200,498.31
11,816.51 831.91 28,808.70 17,365.97
15,306,515.68 14,857,084.04 119,226,869.53 121,528,329.08
3,367,433.45 3,268,558.49 26,229,911.30 26,736,232.40
459,195.47 445,712.52 3,576,806.09 3,645,849.87
306,130.31 297,141.68 2,384,537.39 2,430,566.58
11,173,756.45 10,845,671.35 87,035,614.76 88,715,680.23

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Laura Kelly, Governor

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

March
2024

13,630,148.04

1,602,165.03

7,131.25

March
2023

13,009,295.70

1,735,013.00

8713.55

Fiscal YTD
2024

106,392,556.05

13,926,203.91

16,866.03

Fiscal YTD
2023

105,225,097.65

12,586,454.80

16,051.87

15,239,444.32

14,753,022.25

120,335,625.99

117,827,604.32

3,352,677.75

457,183.33

304,788.89

11,124,794.35

3,245,664.90

442,590.67

295,060.45

10,769,706.24

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

26,473,837.72

3,610,068.78

2,406,712.52

87,845,006.97

25,922,072.95

3,534,828.13

2,356,552.09

86,014,151.15
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Laura Kelly, Governor

March March Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2024 2023 2024 2023

3,443,440.51 3,554,239.97 26,470,212.08 28,755,902.75
278,194.00 323,089.50 2,385,389.00 2,330,585.00
91.00 661.74 2,330.49 2,296.04
3,721,725.51 3,877,991.21 28,857,931.57 31,088,783.79
818,779.61 853,158.07 6,348,744.95 6,839,532.43
111,651.77 116,339.74 865,737.95 932,663.51
74,434.51 77,559.82 577,158.63 621,775.68
2,716,859.62 2,830,933.58 21,066,290.05 22,694,812.17

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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