

## BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2024	March 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	4,066,195.40	3,885,455.27	31,799,590.07	32,467,709.82
Table games	332,356.11	445,613.30	3,782,424.99	4,010,867.17
Other #	<u>2,951.58</u>	<u>5,244.07</u>	<u>7,346.86</u>	<u>13,368.44</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>4,401,503.09</u>	<u>4,336,312.64</u>	<u>35,589,361.92</u>	<u>36,491,945.43</u>
State Share 22%	968,330.68	953,988.78	7,829,659.62	8,028,227.99
Local Share 3%	132,045.09	130,089.38	1,067,680.86	1,094,758.36
Problem Gambling Share 2%	88,030.06	86,726.25	711,787.24	729,838.91
Casino Share 73%	3,213,097.26	3,165,508.23	25,980,234.20	26,639,120.16

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

## KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2024	March 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	13,110,470.32	12,929,083.08	101,273,197.33	102,310,464.80
Table games	2,184,228.85	1,927,169.05	17,924,863.50	19,200,498.31
Other #	<u>11,816.51</u>	<u>831.91</u>	<u>28,808.70</u>	<u>17,365.97</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>15,306,515.68</u>	<u>14,857,084.04</u>	<u>119,226,869.53</u>	<u>121,528,329.08</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,367,433.45	3,268,558.49	26,229,911.30	26,736,232.40
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	459,195.47	445,712.52	3,576,806.09	3,645,849.87
Problem Gambling Share 2%	306,130.31	297,141.68	2,384,537.39	2,430,566.58
Casino Share 73%	11,173,756.45	10,845,671.35	87,035,614.76	88,715,680.23

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

## HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2024	March 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	13,630,148.04	13,009,295.70	106,392,556.05	105,225,097.65
Table games	1,602,165.03	1,735,013.00	13,926,203.91	12,586,454.80
Other #	<u>7,131.25</u>	<u>8713.55</u>	<u>16,866.03</u>	<u>16,051.87</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>15,239,444.32</u>	<u>14,753,022.25</u>	<u>120,335,625.99</u>	<u>117,827,604.32</u>
State Share 22%	3,352,677.75	3,245,664.90	26,473,837.72	25,922,072.95
Local Share 3%	457,183.33	442,590.67	3,610,068.78	3,534,828.13
Problem Gambling Share 2%	304,788.89	295,060.45	2,406,712.52	2,356,552.09
Casino Share 73%	11,124,794.35	10,769,706.24	87,845,006.97	86,014,151.15

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

## KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2024	March 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	3,443,440.51	3,554,239.97	26,470,212.08	28,755,902.75
Table games	278,194.00	323,089.50	2,385,389.00	2,330,585.00
Other #	<u>91.00</u>	<u>661.74</u>	<u>2,330.49</u>	<u>2,296.04</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u><u>3,721,725.51</u></u>	<u><u>3,877,991.21</u></u>	<u><u>28,857,931.57</u></u>	<u><u>31,088,783.79</u></u>
State Share 22%	818,779.61	853,158.07	6,348,744.95	6,839,532.43
Local Share 3%	111,651.77	116,339.74	865,737.95	932,663.51
Problem Gambling Share 2%	74,434.51	77,559.82	577,158.63	621,775.68
Casino Share 73%	2,716,859.62	2,830,933.58	21,066,290.05	22,694,812.17

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**